Cannon County Board of Education

Schedule of Workshops and Regular Meetings
2024-2025 Term

Month Workshop Date Workshop Regular Meeting Date**
Location *** Location ****

September | Tuesday, 09/10/2024 | Adams Com. Room | *Thursday, 09/12/2024

October |Tuesday, 10/08/2024 | Adams Com. Room | *Thursday, 10/10/2024
November | Tuesday, 11/12/2024 | Adams Com.Room | Thursday, 11/14/2024
December | Tuesday, 12/10/2024 | Adams Com. Room | Thursday, 12/12/2024
January |Tuesday, 01/07/2025 | Adams Com.Room | Thursday, 01/09/2025
February |Tuesday, 02/11/2025 | Adams Com.Room | Thursday, 02/13/2025
March | Tuesday, 03/11/2025 | Adams Com.Room | Thursday, 03/13/2025
April Tuesday, 04/08/2025 | Adams Com. Room | Thursday, 04/10/2025
May Tuesday, 05/06/2025 | Adams Com.Room | Thursday, 05/08/2025
June Tuesday, 06/10/2025 | Adams Com. Room | Thursday, 06/12/2025
July Tuesday, 07/08/2025 | Adams Com. Room | Thursday, 07/10/2025
August | Tuesday, 08/12/2025 | Adams Com. Room | Thursday, 08/14/2025

ALL Workshops and Regular Meetings Time = 6:00 PM
Open Comment Sign-In Time = 5:45 PM - 6:00PM
*The September 12t and October 10" Board Meetings = 5:00 PM

The Open Comment Sign-in Time = 4:45 PM - 5:00 PM

** Per Cannon County Board of Education Policy 1.400 —
“Regular Meetings of the Board shall be held on the 2" Thursday of the month.”

*** Workshop location is: Adams Committee Room
110 S. Tatum Street, Woodbury, TN 37190

**** School Board Meeting location is:
Cannon County Elementary School/Cannon County Middle School Cafeteria
530 W. Adams Street, Woodbury, TN 37190




